
The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as 
follows: 
108.141 (9) of the statutes is created to read: 
108 .141 (I) INDICATOR MODIFICATIONS . (a) A Wisconsin "on" OT "Off" 

indicator shall be determined without regard to sub . (1) (d) 1 or (e) 1 for any period 
that waiver of such provisions is authorized under s . 203 (e) of Title II of P.L. 91-373 
and any amendments thereto on the effective date of this act (1975) or thereafter. 

(b) A national "on" or "off' indicator under sub. (1) (b) and (c) shall be 
determined as though the 4.5 % figure contained in such paragraphs were changed to 
4.0%. for any period that such change is authorized under s. 203 (d) of Title II of P.L. 
91-373 and any amendments thereto on the effective date of this act (1975) or 
thereafter . 
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CHAPTER 1, Laws of 1975 

AN ACT to create 108 .141 (9) of the statutes, relating to unemployment 
compensation extended benefit indicator modifications . 
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